ks
& THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS

S BT NEWSLETTER

s

June 4, 2017

P.O. Box 2002 Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Maurice Brown 1 142.5
Tony Jenkins 2 128.33
Allen Smith 3 96.67
Jesse Branson 4 93.33
Rod LeBrew 5 91.67 =
Brad Leak T6 90
Donald Rucker  T6 90
George Weekes 8 80.83
Joseph Holloway 9 80
Derrick Bethune 10 79.17 The top three Shippen Cup finishers at Fox Hollow were David Williams (left), Maurice Brown
(center) and Tony Jenkins
Mel Knigh 11 75.83
¢ Bnight This was the Ball Strikers’  Maurice Brown continued individual match.
Anthony Darby 12 66.67 first event at Fox Hollow,  his march to the Shippen ]
and hopefully not the last. ~ Cup championship, win- I?th?_rl ﬁ]atCh Wml? ers at
Darryl Jeffries TI13 65 Everything you want in a  ning Fox Hollow by plac- ?XG ol (ngvire t de gam
golf course. Striking eleva-  ing first in stroke play and %Vh' a1i<r1c Z 'arll' ) dreé;
Hugh Lecky TI3 65 tion changes; well placed  teaming with Allen Smith ltﬁl ¢r and in 1VV(/1 lu a
. ‘ water hazards; beautifully to win their four ball ;natc Th Winnet, D a.telz
Eli White 15 62.92 manicured fairways and  match. Tony Jenkins and Vo 1€ team © errce
4 kil L David Willi laced T2 Bethune and Harold Gib-
Greg Ward 16 58.75 greens and killer roug avi illiams place son tied Fred Allev and
(many of us could have in stroke play with net Y
FOX HOLLOW TOP GROSS done without the killer  73’s, four strokes behind @rlk Fr.ailer\f)(/ 1Ge(i:rge
rough). And to top things  Brown. Jenkins teamed o o Fle divi da tler . Igde
Tony Jenkins 80 off, a perfect day for golf—  with Joe Pack to win their " 2" mh1v1 val o
Maurice B . moderate  temperatures,  four ball match. man: match.
autrice brown sunny skies and just Anthony Darby and Don- Top grossers at Fox Hol-
David Williams 83 enough breeze to keep ad  Rucker finished low were Tony Jenkins
you comfortable. The fourth and fifth respec- (80), Maurice Brown(83),
Greg Ward 89 premium green fee was tvely in stroke play. David Williams( 83), Greg
Zack Yamba 89 more than offset by the Darby and partner, Hugh Ward(89), Zack Yamba
quality of the course and Lecky won their fc:ur bell (89) and Tom Culp(91).
Tom Culp 91 the relatively close prox- w ’
. match. Rucker won his
—— — imity.

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Brown takes crown at Fox Hollow

e



LAST
NAME

Williams
Culp
Lecky
Darby
Frye *
Holloway *

Weekes ™™

Bethune
Gibson
Alley

Fraser

Ward
White
Brown
Smith

Yamba
LeBrew
Jenkins
Fack

Bell
YWhitaker

Rucker >~

Fox Hollow Match Play Results

FIRST Forward
NAME T

David
Thomas TRUE
Hugh

Anthony

Walter
Joseph TRUE

George

Derrick
Harold TRUE
Frederick

Earl

Greg

Eli
Maurice
Allen

Fack
Rod

TRUE

Tony

Joe

Garrick
Greg
Donald

H_I

10.3
18.9
16.2
18.8

205
29.5
171

16.5
3.7
18
18.2

12.5
18.5
144
15.6

13.6

17.3
7.4
14

161
3.3
194

Course
HC

10
14
16
19

20
24
17

16
2b
18
18

12
19
14
15

9
17

i
14

16
2b
19

MATCH TEAM

h A
h A
LB
LB

-]
o @

[ 7L I L B L B 1
o m > >

Pl M3 P B3 e N e N |
o m > >

o m > >

.
b

Match
Result

LOSE
LOSE
WIN
WIN

WIN
LOSE
TIE

TIE
TIE
TIE
TIE

LOSE
LOSE
WIN
WIN

LOSE
LOSE
WIN
WIN

WiN
WiN
WiN

Match play format is 2 person team best ball {4 ball). Team A vs. Team B

Reqular tees = White Tees. Forward tees = Green Tees

* Frye plays Holloway in an individual match

**%Weekes plays Frye in odd man match

*** Rutger plays Bell in an odd man match

Match
Ended

382
382
382
382

281
281
00

00
020
020
020

382
382
3&2
382

120
120
120
120

DEFAULT
DEFAULT
483

Match
Points

10
10

10

Mmoo

10
10

10
10

10
10
10



LAST
NAME

Brown
Jenkins
Williams
Darby
Rucker
Bethune
Fraser
Culp
LeBrew
Lecky
Ward
Smith
White
Yamba
Frye
Bell
Pack
Gibson
Weekes
Holloway
Whitaker
Alley

Fox Hollow Net Stroke Play Results

Fox Hollow Event. 6/3/2017. Stroke Play Results

FIRST

NAME HC_INDE:

Maurice
Tony
Dawid
Anthony
Donald
Derrick
Earl
Thomas
Rod
Hugh
Greg
Allen

Eli

fack
Walter
Garrick
Joe
Harold
George
Joseph
Greg

Fredericl

14.4
7.4
10.3
18.8
19.4
16.5
18.2
189
17.3
16.2
12.5
15.6
19.5
13.6
205
16.1
14
.z
171
295
3.3
18

Forward Course

T

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

HC
14

7
10
19
19
16
18
14
17
16
12
15
19
9
20
16
14
26
17
24
26
18

GOS5

43
(il
83
93
94
92
94
a1
94
93
89
93
97
a9
100
33
95
111
102
109
114
107

NET

69
73
73
74
h
76
i
77
77
77
77
i
Fii
(il
80
83
84
4h
(i
(i
(i L]
(ig

RANK

— ok ok ek ek o ek ek ok
o T T - - T S N == T == B = = r I B b

Mo P
| SO}

Stroke
Points

30.00
17.50
17.50
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
8.75
8.7
8.75
8.75
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00



Fox Hollow Gross Hole by Hole

Fox Hollow 6/3/2017 Ranked by GROSS

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 B 7 8 souT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18N TOT HDCENET

FANEK FAR 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 35 5 4 3 q 3 b 4 4 3 370 I
1 Jenkins, Tony 4 4 b 4 4 b 4 3 2 37 & & 9 b 4 b b b 343 80 ;73
T2 Brown, Maurice B 2 5 4 5 5 B 5 3N B 4 3 B 4 B 4 b 4 42 83 14 B3
T2 Williams, David B 3 B 4 4 7 4 4 30N g g 9 B 3 b G 4 4 42 83 10 73
T4 Ward, Greg 7 4 5 4 5 B 5 5 4 45 B B 3 b 5 5 G 4 3 44 89 12 W7
T4 Yamba, Zack 5 3 g 3 5 B B 5 3 44 B B 9 5 3 B b B 4 45 89 8 &0
6 Culp, Tom & 3 7 3 7 b b b 346 & 7 3 ! 3 b b b i 4 . 14
7 Bethune, Derrick 7 5 B 4 B 7 5 B 4 &0 B 4 9 5 4 B 4 b 4 42 82 18 7B
T8 Darby, Anthony 4 4 i 4 B B 4 4 B 46 7 g 3 & 4 7 b b 647 83 19 74
T8 Lecky, Hugh b 3 b 4 7 7 7 & 4 44 7 3 9 & 4 b b b i 44 83 18 ¥
T8  Allen, Smith 5 B B 4 B B B 5 B 44 7 B 9 q 3 B 7 4 3 44 83 185 7B
T11 Rucker, Donald 7 3 7 & & & 7 4 4 47 7 b & b b b 4 4 4 47 84 19 75
T11 Fraser, Earl B 3 7 4 B B B 4 2 44 7 5 B B b B B b 4 5O 84 18 7B
T11 LeBrew, Rod 5 4 7 4 B g 4 4 4 4B 5 4 & & 4 G G 7 4 48 84 17 W7
14 White, Eli g 3 g & b b & 4 348 7 & & 9 b 7 b 7 4 49 87 19 78
15 Pack, Joe 5 4 5 3 B B B 5 4 44 7 4 B 5 b 9 7 7 4 B4 88 14 84
16 Gerrick, Bell 7 4 7 4 7 b 7 7 2 B 7 4 & b 4 g b 4 4 43 83 16 &3
T17 Frye, Walter 8 3 7 3 5 7 5 B 5 49 8 5 b b 4 8 5 4 5 51 100 20 &0
T17 Cleveland, Carlos g 4 g 4 5 B 5 B B B2 7 B 9 5 4 b 7 B 4 45 100 18 &2
19 Weekes, George 4 & ] 3 g & 7 & 4 &l 7 g 9 b 3 b b g B B2 102 17 &b
T20 Alley, Fred B B 10 B 5 g 7 5 3 BB 7 B 9 7 b b 7 B 4 &1 107 18 &3
T20 Alley, Fred B B 10 B g i 7 g T 7 B 9 7 b b 7 G 4 51 107 18 &8
22 Holloway, Joseph 5 5 10 5 8 7 5 B 4 E§ B 7 b 7 5 G 5 G 6 54 109 24 &5
23 Gibson, Harold 7 B 7 4 B g B B B BB 7 B B B 4 B 7 g 5 B85 111 28 &5
24 Whitaker, Greg 7 b g b b 7 & g 4 &7 b 7 b g b g b 7 4 57 114 26 &8



Fox Hollow Net Hole by Hole

Fox Hollow 6/3/2017 Ranked by NET

HOLE 1 Z 3 4 & b 7 g souT 1011 12 13 14 18 16 17 1dIN TOT HDCEMET

FANE FAR 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 35 5 4 3 q 3 b 4 4 3 370 I
1 Brown, Maurice B 2 5 4 5 5 B 5 30N B 4 3 B ! G ! b 4 42 83 14 &3
T2 Wiliams, David b 3 b 4 4 7 4 4 30N & & 9 b 3 b b 4 4 42 83 10 73
T2 Jenkins, Tony 4 4 B 4 4 B 4 3 2 37 5 5 9 B 4 b B b 3 43 80 773
4  Darby, Anthony 4 4 g 4 b b 4 4 B 46 7 & 3 & 4 7 b b B 47 83 19 74
5 Rucker, Donald 7 3 7 5 5 5 7 4 4 47 7 B & B b B 4 4 4 47 84 19 75
T6 Bethune, Derrick 7 5 B 4 B 7 5 B 4 &0 B 4 9 & 4 G 4 b 4 42 82 18 7B
T6 Fraser, Earl b 3 7 4 b b b 4 2 44 7 & b b b b b b 4 &0 84 18 7B
T8 Culp, Tom 5 3 7 3 7 B B B 3 4B 5 7 3 7 3 B B b i 48 14 7
T8 Lecky, Hugh b 3 b 4 7 7 7 & 4 44 7 3 9 & 4 b b b i 44 83 18 ¥
T8 Ward, Greg 7 4 5 4 5 B 5 5 4 45 B B 3 b 5 5 G 4 3 44 B9 12 W7
T8 LeBrew, Rod 5 4 7 4 B g 4 4 4 4B 5 4 5 5 4 B g 7 4 45 84 17 W7
T12 White, Eli g 3 g & b b & 4 348 7 & & 9 b 7 b 7 4 49 87 19 78
T12 Allen, Smith 5 B B 4 B B B 5 B 44 7 B 9 q 3 B 7 4 3 44 83 185 7B
T14 Frye, Walter i 3 7 3 g 7 g B 5 44 i g B B 4 il b 4 % 51 100 20 &0
T14 Yamba, Zack 5 3 8 3 5 B B 5 344 B B 4 5 3 G 5 G 4 45 89 9 &0
16 Cleveland, Carlos g 4 g 4 5 B 5 B B B2 7 B 9 5 4 b 7 B 4 45 100 18 &2
17 Gerrick, Bell 7 4 7 4 7 b 7 7 2 B 7 4 & b 4 g b 4 4 43 83 16 &3
18 Pack, Joe 5 4 5 3 B B B 5 4 44 7 4 B 5 b 9 7 7 4 B4 88 14 84
T19 Holloway, Joseph g & 10 g i 7 g B 4 bb B 7 B 7 b G b G 6 54 109 24 @5
'T19 Weekes, George 4 & ] 3 g & 7 & 4 &l 7 g 9 b 3 b b g B B2 102 17 &b
T19 Gibson, Harold 7 B 7 4 B g B B B BB 7 B B B 4 B 7 g 5 B85 111 28 &5
22 Whitaker, Greg 7 b g b b 7 & g 4 &7 b 7 b g b g b 7 4 57 114 26 &8
23 Alley, Fred B B 10 B 5 g 7 5 3 BB 7 B 9 7 b b 7 B 4 51 107 18 &%



Fox Hollow Skins & Skills

HoleGross Winner

2 2 Maurice Brown §73
8 3 Tony Jenkins $73
11 3 Hugh Lecky $73

50-50 Joe Pack $20

Long Drive Zack Yamba



Fox Hollow Event Statistics



