

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

June 4, 2017

P.O. Box 2002 NEWARK, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Maurice Brown	1	142.5
Tony Jenkins	2	128.33
Allen Smith	3	96.67
Jesse Branson	4	93.33
Rod LeBrew	5	91.67
Brad Leak	T6	90
Donald Rucker	T6	90
George Weekes	8	80.83
Joseph Holloway	9	80
Derrick Bethune	10	79.17
Mel Knight	11	75.83
Anthony Darby	12	66.67
Darryl Jeffries	T13	65
Hugh Lecky	T13	65
Eli White	15	62.92
Greg Ward	16	58.75

FOX HOLLOW TOP GROSS

Tony Jenkins	80
Maurice Brown	83
David Williams	83
Greg Ward	89
Zack Yamba	89
Tom Culp	91

Brown takes crown at Fox Hollow



The top three Shippen Cup finishers at Fox Hollow were David Williams (left), Maurice Brown (center) and Tony Jenkins

This was the Ball Strikers' first event at Fox Hollow, and hopefully not the last. Everything you want in a golf course. Striking elevation changes; well placed water hazards; beautifully manicured fairways and greens and killer rough (many of us could have done without the killer rough). And to top things off, a perfect day for golf moderate temperatures, sunny skies and enough breeze to keep vou comfortable. premium green fee was more than offset by the quality of the course and the relatively close proximity.

Maurice Brown continued his march to the Shippen Cup championship, winning Fox Hollow by placing first in stroke play and teaming with Allen Smith to win their four ball match. Tony Jenkins and David Williams placed T2 in stroke play with net 73's, four strokes behind Brown. Jenkins teamed with Joe Pack to win their four ball match.

Anthony Darby and Donald Rucker finished fourth and fifth respectively in stroke play. Darby and partner, Hugh Lecky won their four ball match. Rucker won his individual match.

Other match winners at Fox Hollow were the team of Garrick Bell and Greg Whitaker and individual match winner, Walter Frye. The team of Derrick Bethune and Harold Gibson tied Fred Alley and Earl Fraser. George Weekes tied Walter Frye in an individual "odd man" match.

Top grossers at Fox Hollow were Tony Jenkins (80), Maurice Brown(83), David Williams (83), Greg Ward (89), Zack Yamba (89) and Tom Culp (91).

Fox Hollow Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	MATCH	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
Williams	David		10.3	10	5	Α	LOSE	3&2	
Culp	Thomas	TRUE	18.9	14	5	Α	LOSE	3&2	
Lecky	Hugh		16.2	16	5	В	WIN	3&2	10
Darby	Anthony		18.8	19	5	В	WIN	3&2	10
Frye *	Walter		20.5	20	6	Α	WIN	2&1	10
Holloway *	Joseph	TRUE	29.5	24	6	В	LOSE	2&1	
Weekes **	George		17.1	17	6	С	TIE	0&0	5
Bethune	Derrick		16.5	16	3	A	TIE	0&0	5
Gibson	Harold	TRUE	31.7	26	3	A	TIE	0&0	5
Alley	Frederic	k	18	18	3	В	TIE	0&0	5
Fraser	Earl		18.2	18	3	В	TIE	0&0	5
Ward	Greg		12.5	12	7	Α	LOSE	3&2	
White	Eli		19.5	19	7	Α	LOSE	3&2	
Brown	Maurice		14.4	14		В	WIN	3&2	10
Smith	Allen		15.6	15	7	В	WIN	3&2	10
Yamba	Zack	TRUE	13.6	9		A	LOSE	180	
LeBrew	Rod		17.3	17		A	LOSE	1&0	
Jenkins	Tony		7.4	7		В	WIN	180	10
Pack	Joe		14	14	2	В	WIN	1&0	10
						_			
Bell	Garrick		16.1	16		Α .	WIN	DEFAULT	10
Whitaker	Greg		31.3	26		Α	WIN	DEFAULT	10
Rucker***	Donald		19.4	19	4	В	WIN	4&3	10
Match play f	format is 2	person to	eam best	ball (4 ba	all), Team	A vs. Te	am B		
Regular tees = White Tees, Forward tees = Green Tees									
* Frye plays Holloway in an individual match									
** Weekes plays Frye in odd man match									
*** Rutger plays Bell in an odd man match									

Fox Hollow Net Stroke Play Results

Fox Hollow Event, 6/3/2017, Stroke Play Results											
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC_INDE>	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points			
Brown	Maurice	14.4		14	83	69	1	30.00			
Jenkins	Tony	7.4		7	80	73	2	17.50			
Williams	David	10.3		10	83	73	2	17.50			
Darby	Anthony	18.8		19	93	74	4	10.00			
Rucker	Donald	19.4		19	94	75	5	10.00			
Bethune	Derrick	16.5		16	92	76	6	10.00			
Fraser	Earl	18.2		18	94	76	6	10.00			
Culp	Thomas	18.9	TRUE	14	91	77	8	8.75			
LeBrew	Rod	17.3		17	94	77	8	8.75			
Lecky	Hugh	16.2		16	93	77	8	8.75			
Ward	Greg	12.5		12	89	77	8	8.75			
Smith	Allen	15.6		15	93	78	12	5.00			
White	Eli	19.5		19	97	78	12	5.00			
Yamba	Zack	13.6	TRUE	9	89	80	14	5.00			
Frye	Walter	20.5		20	100	80	14	5.00			
Bell	Garrick	16.1		16	99	83	16	5.00			
Pack	Joe	14		14	98	84	17	5.00			
Gibson	Harold	31.7	TRUE	26	111	85	18	5.00			
Weekes	George	17.1		17	102	85	18	5.00			
Holloway	Joseph	29.5	TRUE	24	109	85	18	5.00			
Whitaker	Greg	31.3		26	114	88	21	5.00			
Alley	Frederic	l 18		18	107	89	22	5.00			

Fox Hollow Gross Hole by Hole

	Fox Hollow 6/3/2017 Ranked by GROSS																						
	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9 (DUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18 IN	тот	HDCF	NET
RANK	PAR	4	3	5	3	4	5	4	4	3	35	5	4	3	4	3	5	4	4	3 3!	70		0
1	Jenkins, Tony	4	4	6	4	4	6	4	3	2	37	5	5	4	6	4	5	6	5	3 4	80	7	73
T2	Brown, Maurice	6	2	5	4	5	5	6	5	3	41	6	4	3	6	4	6	4	5	4 4	2 83	14	69
T2	Williams, David	6	3	6	4	4	7	4	4	3	41	5	5	4	6	3	5	6	4	4 4	2 83	10	73
T4	Ward, Greg	7	4	5	4	5	6	5	5	4	45	6	6	3	6	5	5	6	4	3 4	4 89	12	77
T4	Yamba, Zack	5	3	8	3	5	6	6	5	3	44	6	6	4	5	3	6	5	6	4 4	89	9	80
6	Culp, Tom	5	3	7	3	7	6	6	6	3	46	5	7	3	7	3	6	6	5	3 4	91	14	77
7	Bethune, Derrick	7,	5	6	4	6	7	5	6	4	50	6	4	4	5	4	6	4	5	4 4	92	16	76
T8	Darby, Anthony	4	4	8	4	6	6	4	4	6	46	7	5	3	5	4	7	5	5	6 4	93	19	74
T8	Lecky, Hugh	6	3	6	4	7	7	7	5	4	49	7	3	4	5	4	6	6	6	3 4	4 93	16	77
T8	Allen, Smith	5	6	6	4	6	6	6	5	5	49	7	6	4	4	3	6	7	4	3 4	4 93	15	78
T11	Rucker, Donald	7	3	7	5	5	5	7	4	4	47	7	6	5	6	5	6	4	4	4 4	7 94	19	75
T11	Fraser, Earl	6	3	7	4	6	6	6	4	2	44	7	5	6	6	5	6	6	5	4 50	94	18	76
T11	LeBrew, Rod	5	4	7	4	6	8	4	4	4	46	5	4	5	5	4	6	8	7	4 4	3 94	17	77
14	White, Eli	8	3	8	5	6	6	5	4	3	48	7	5	5	4	5	7	5	7	4 4	97	19	78
15	Pack, Joe	5	4	5	3	6	6	6	5	4	44	7	4	6	5	5	9	7	7	4 5	4 98	14	84
16	Gerrick, Bell	7	4	7	4	7	6	7	7	2	51	7	4	5	6	4	8	6	4	4 4	3 99	16	83
T17	Frye, Walter	8	3	7	3	5	7	5	6	5	49	8	5	6	6	4	8	5	4	5 5	100	20	80
T17	Cleveland, Carlos	8	4	8	4	5	6	5	6	6	52	7	6	4	5	4	5	7	6	4 4	100	18	82
19	Weekes, George	4	5	9	3	8	5	7	5	4	50	7	8	4	6	3	5	6	8	5 5	2 102	17	85
T20	Alley, Fred	6	6	10	6	5	8	7	5	3	56	7	6	4	7	5	5	7	6	4 5	107	18	89
T20	Alley, Fred	6	6	10	6	5	8	7	5	3	56	7	6	4	7	5	5	7	6	4 5	107	18	89
22	Holloway, Joseph	5	5	10	5	8	7	5	6	4	55	6	7	6	7	5	6	5	6	6 5	1 109	24	85
23	Gibson, Harold	7	6	7	4	6	8	6	6	6	56	7	6	6	6	4	6	7	8	5 5!	5 111	26	85
24	Whitaker, Greg	7	6	8	6	6	7	5	8	4	57	6	7	6	8	5	8	6	7	4 5	7 114	26	88

Fox Hollow Net Hole by Hole

Fox Hollow 6/3/2017 Ranked by NET																								
	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9 (TUC	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18 I	N	тот	HDCF	NET
RANK	PAR	4	3	5	3	4	5	4	4	3	35	5	4	3	4	3	5	4	4	3	35	70		0
1	Brown, Maurice	6	2	5	4	5	5	6	5	3	41	6	4	3	6	4	6	4	5	4	42	83	14	69
T2	Williams, David	6	3	6	4	4	7	4	4	3	41	5	5	4	6	3	5	6	4	4	42	83	10	73
T2	Jenkins, Tony	4	4	6	4	4	6	4	3	2	37	5	5	4	6	4	5	6	5	3	43	80	7	73
4	Darby, Anthony	4	4	8	4	6	6	4	4	6	46	7	5	3	5	4	7	5	5	6	47	93	19	74
5	Rucker, Donald	7	3	7	5	5	5	7	4	4	47	7	6	5	6	5	6	4	4	4	47	94	19	75
T6	Bethune, Derrick	7	5	6	4	6	7	5	6	4	50	6	4	4	5	4	6	4	5	4	42	92	16	76
T6	Fraser, Earl	6	3	7	4	6	6	6	4	2	44	7	5	6	6	5	6	6	5	4	50	94	18	76
T8	Culp, Tom	5	3	7	3	7	6	6	6	3	46	5	7	3	7	3	6	6	5	3	45	91	14	77
T8	Lecky, Hugh	6	3	6	4	7	7	7	5	4	49	7	3	4	5	4	6	6	6	3	44	93	16	77
T8	Ward, Greg	7	4	5	4	5	6	5	5	4	45	6	6	3	6	5	5	6	4	3	44	89	12	77
T8	LeBrew, Rod	5	4	7	4	6	8	4	4	4	46	5	4	5	5	4	6	8	7	4	48	94	17	77
T12	White, Eli	8	3	8	5	6	6	5	4	3	48	7	5	5	4	5	7	5	7	4	49	97	19	78
T12	Allen, Smith	5	6	6	4	6	6	6	5	5	49	7	6	4	4	3	6	7	4	3	44	93	15	78
T14	Frye, Walter	8	3	7	3	5	7	5	6	5	49	8	5	6	6	4	8	5	4	5	51	100	20	80
T14	Yamba, Zack	5	3	8	3	5	6	6	5	3	44	6	6	4	5	3	6	5	6	4	45	89	9	80
16	Cleveland, Carlos	8	4	8	4	5	6	5	6	6	52	7	6	4	5	4	5	7	6	4	48	100	18	82
17	Gerrick, Bell	7	4	7	4	7	6	7	7	2	51	7	4	5	6	4	8	6	4	4	48	99	16	83
18	Pack, Joe	5	4	5	3	6	6	6	5	4	44	7	4	6	5	5	9	7	7	4	54	98	14	84
T19	Holloway, Joseph	5	5	10	5	8	7	5	6	4	55	6	7	6	7	5	6	5	6	6	54	109	24	85
T19	Weekes, George	4	5	9	3	8	5	7	5	4	50	7	8	4	6	3	5	6	8	5	52	102	17	85
T19	Gibson, Harold	7	6	7	4	6	8	6	6	6	56	7	6	6	6	4	6	7	8	5	55	111	26	85
22	Whitaker, Greg	7	6	8	6	6	7	5	8	4	57	6	7	6	8	5	8	6	7	4	57	114	26	88
23	Alley, Fred	6	6	10	6	5	8	7	5	3	56	7	6	4	7	5	5	7	6	4	51	107	18	89

Fox Hollow Skins & Skills

HoleGross Winner

2	2	Maurice Brown	\$73
8	3	Tony Jenkins	\$73
11	3	Hugh Lecky	\$73

50-50 Joe Pack \$20

Long Drive Zack Yamba

Fox Hollow Event Statistics